(R-86-1702)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 265864

ADOPTED ON JUN 2 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with the San Ysidro School District to provide for the design of a multipurpose building, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 265864

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$100,000 from CDBG Fund 18521, Department 5833, Organization 3309, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of preparing Plans and Specifications.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:mem 04/21/86

Aud.Cert:86865

Or.Dept:E&D

R-86-1702

Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CEI	RTIFICA	TION OF	UNALLO	TTED	BALANCE	E A	C 86865
								ORIGINATII DEPT. NO.: .		0
orth in	the f	REBY ( oregoing se unallo	resoluti	that the	ie money r ailable in tl	required for the Treasur	or the a y, or is	illotment c anticipated	of funds I to com	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	unt \$	S	<del></del>	····		Fu	nd			
Purp	ose _									
	_					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
								Auditor	and Co	mptroller
Date			- <del></del>	_, 19		Ву				
				~	ACCOL	JNTING DA	TA			
ACCTG	FY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPER. ACCT.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
				·						
				<u> </u>			<del></del>			
	<u> </u>									
								TOTAL AM	TNUO	
provision requirenthe purp in the T the same anticipa	ns of nents pose o reasu e are ted to	the Char of the Co of said c ry, or are to be dra o come i	ter of th Charter o ontract, e anticipa awn, and	e City of the Cithat suffated to cothat the Treasury	f San Diego ty of San I ficient more come into the said mone	o; and I do Diego, tha neys to mo ne Treasur ys now act	t sufficient the thicker the t	y further co lent money obligations e credit of the Treasu	ertify, in s have be of said the appro iry, toget	olation of any of the conformity with the een appropriated fo contract are actually opriation from which ther with the money twise unencumbered
			ril 14		86_	и. В	······································	0 ,	and Co	mptroller •
PURPOS	SE _1	o prov	ide for	the de	esign of	a multip	urpose	buildin	g.	
VENDO	R _s	SAN YSI	DRO SCH	OOL DIS	STRICT				<del></del>	
<del></del>				<del></del>	ACCO	UNTING DA	TA			
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPER.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1		18521	5833	3309	4279	000001				\$100,000.00
	<del>                                     </del>									
			<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	TOTAL AM	OUNT	\$100,000.00
	-				÷				0014	SFUND OVERRIDE

JUN 2 1986

AC-361 (REV. 6-85)

R-265864

AC 86865

Passed and adopted by the Council oby the following vote:	of The City of San Diego	on	JUN 2	1986
Councilmen Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Uvaldo Martinez Mayor	Yeas  Yeas  Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
AUTHENT	CATED BY:	,	ED STRUIKS	ΜΔ
	De			n Diego, California,
(Seal)	City		LES G. ABDI	ELNOUR Diego, California.
			Bord	
	Office of th	e City Cle	erk, San Diego, C	California
	Resolution /2 26	5864	Adopted	JUN 2 1986

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-85)

FECE: A CHI CLERK ST. SAN DIEGO, CALIF.